

### SH: 102 / 2018-19

### September 24, 2018

The General Manager	The Manager			
Department of Corporate Services	Listing Department			
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
I Floor, New Trading Ring	'Exchange Plaza'			
Rotunda Building, P J Towers	Bandra – Kurla Complex			
Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051			

Dear Sir,

### Sub: Compliance of Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR)

Further to letter no.SH:100/2018-19 dated September 20, 2018 on resignation/ withdrawal of nomination of Shri Arun Rao M.G, Director, please find enclosed the copies of notice published in the Financial Express (English daily) and Janmabhumi (Malayalam daily) on resignation/ withdrawal of nomination of Shri Arun Rao M.G, Director.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Santosh Kumar Barik Company Secretary MAWWEINANCIALEXPRESS COM FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2018 FINANCIAL EXPRESS 18 NATION

## hanlaxmiBank established 1927

DHANLAXMI BANK LIMITED Registered Office: Dhanalakshmi Buildings, Naickanal, Thrissur- 680 001, CIN: L65191KL1927PLC000307, Ph: 0487-2334612, Fax Number : 0487 2335367 E-rail: investors@dharbark.co.in, Websterwww.dharbark.com

## NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Shri. Arun Rao M.G. non-independent Director, has resigned from the Board of the Bank and has requested to withdraw his nomination for directorship in the 91" Annual General Meeting of the Bank. Accordingly, item no. 4 of the Notice of 91" Annual General Meeting of the Bank dated August 06, 2018 proposing the candidature of directorship of Shri. Arun Rao M.G stands withdrawn. For Dhanlaxmi Bank Ltd. Sd/-Santosh Kumar Barik

1			3	21	41		<u>.</u>
3	o Qij	860	203	21.			
ĴŴ.	1				18 A S	16.3	86
24		1.20				ч.	ю.
æ	. U			. 4		23	<b>.</b>
	·	2.2		977) 1	3890). 1		M.,

Company Secretary

# DhanlaxmiBank

2018 സപ്തംബർ 21 വെള്ളി

TCR **ROBO** 

DHANLAXMI BANK LIMITED Registered Office: Dhanalakshim Buildings, Naickana Thinssur-680 001, CIN: L65191KL1927PLC000307 Ph: 0487-2334612, Fax Number: 0487 2333587 Email: Investors@chanbank.co.in, Websitewww.fianbank.co

### നോട്ടീസ്

ബാങ്കിന്റെ നോണ് ഇൻഡിപെൻഡന്റ് ഡയറ്റെർ ആയ ശ്രീ അരുണ്ഠാവു എം.ജി ബാങ്കിന്റെ ബോർഡ് ഓഫ് ഡയറക്ടേഴ്സിൽ നിന്നും രാജിവെച്ചിരിയ് ക്കുന്നതായും, ബാങ്കിന്റെ 91-ാം വാർഷിക പൊതു യോഗ ത്തിൽ വച്ചിട്ടുള്ള അപേക്ഷ പിൻവലിയ്ക്കു നതായും നോട്ടീസ് ലഭിച്ചിരിക്കുന്നു ആയതിനാൻ ബാങ്കിന്റെ 91-ാം പൊതുയോഗ നടപടിക്കത്തിലെ 4-ാംനമ്പർ നടപടി ആയ ശ്രീ അരുൺ റാവുവിന്റെ ബോർഡ് മൈപർ ഡയറക്കൻലിലേയ് ക്കുള്ള അപേക്ഷ ഇതിനാൽ, പിൻവലിച്ചിരിക്കുന്നതായി അറിയിക്കുന്നു.

#### For Dhanlaxmi Bank Ltd.

Thrissur Sd/-Santosh Kumar Barik 20.09.2018 Company Secretary